

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi, Sports Officer Mobile No. 8136039581

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

DU/SB/G/2020-21/1/8517

Date: 04/01/2022

मिनारकः ३३ भूर, ५२८७ अपनायन

To The Principal, All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board

Sub: Selection Trial for Dibrugarh University Archery (M&W) Team.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above it is to inform you that the All India Inter University Archery (M&W) AIIU Championship 2021-22 is scheduled to be held at Chandigarh University, Mohali on 18<sup>th</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2022, to prepare the Dibrugarh University archery Team, a selection trial is scheduled to held on 7<sup>th</sup> January 2022 at 08.00 am at DDR College, Chabua. Therefore you are kindly requested to send players with forwarding letter mentioning names and original documents as per eligibility rules.

SI	Event	Venue	Time	Date of Trial
No 1	Selection Trial for Archery	DDR College,	08.00 am	07.01.202
•			vo.vv am	07.01.202
	AIIU (M&W)	Chabua		

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer

Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.

2. The Dean, Student Affiars,

3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.

4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.

5. All Members, DU sports Board

6. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.

7. Office File

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi)
Sports Officer
Dibrugarh University